PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shing-Chia Chen	03/31/2010
Biing-Seng Wu	03/31/2010
Lin-Kai Bu	03/31/2010
Kuei-Hsiang Chen	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIMAX MEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	No. 26, Zih Lian Road, Fonghua Village
Internal Address:	Sinshih Township
City:	Tainan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	74148, R.O.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

501136697

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250826-1170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

PATENT

REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0103

OF \$40.00 12/522/0

Total Attachments: 2 source=01122525#page1.tif source=01122525#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shing-Chia CHEN, Biing-Seng WU, Lin-Kai BU and Kuei-Hsiang CHEN hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: IMAGE ENHANCEMENT METHOD AND APPARATUSES UTILIZING THE

SAME	
riled:	Serial No.
Executed on:	
Road, Fonghua Village, Sinsh	ons, Inc. of No. 26, Zih Lian nih Township, Tainan County erred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring
ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention which may be granted on the same;	and application and in any U.S. Letters Fatent
good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignts, title and interest in and to the simprovements thereon, and in and to any Letthe same in the United States, the said interfully and exclusively as it would have bee Assignment and transfer not been made, to the may be granted thereon, or of any division substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation. Assignor further agrees/agree the Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperapplication and/or applications, execute, very papers, including applications for Letters Papers and Marian Pap	hat he/she/they will, without charge to said berate with Assignee in the prosecution of said erify, acknowledge and deliver all such further atent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's s	successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assign date(s) indicated.	nor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Shing-Chia Chen	2010/3/31
Shing-Chia CHEN	Date:
Bing sen wu	2010/3/31
Biing-Seng WU	Date:

HS-2009-0055-US/9046-A51806-US

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

A.B.	2010/3/31	
Lin-Kai BU	Date:	
Kui-Herang Chen	2010/3/31	
Kuei-Hsiang CHEN	Date:	

HS-2009-0055-US/9046-A51806-US

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 04/01/2010